Click the link or scan the code
Features Applications Dimensions
More resources
Healthcare
1
Medical
diagnostics
Home healthcare

Input
Notes:
1. Input current measured at lowest input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Typical values at nominal input.
4. Typical values at low input voltage.
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency(3) Input current Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load(1) Full load(4)
JHM3012S05
12V
(9-18V)
5V 6000mA 88%
35mA 4000mA
4000µF
JHM3012S12 12V 2500mA 88% 1660µF
JHM3012S15 15V 2000mA 89% 1330µF
JHM3012D05 ±5V ±3000mA 86% ±2000µF
JHM3012D12 ±12V ±1250mA 88% ±800µF
JHM3012D15 ±15V ±1000mA 89% ±660µF
JHM3024S05
24V
(18-36V)
5V 6000mA 88%
30mA 2000mA
4000µF
JHM3024S12 12V 2500mA 88% 1660µF
JHM3024S15 15V 2000mA 89% 1330µF
JHM3024D05 ±5V ±3000mA 86% ±2000µF
JHM3024D12 ±12V ±1250mA 88% ±800µF
JHM3024D15 ±15V ±1000mA 89% ±660µF
JHM3048S05
48V
(36-75V)
5V 6000mA 88%
15mA 1000mA
4000µF
JHM3048S12 12V 2500mA 88% 1660µF
JHM3048S15 15V 2000mA 89% 1330µF
JHM3048D05 ±5V ±3000mA 86% ±2000µF
JHM3048D12 ±12V ±1250mA 89% ±800µF
JHM3048D15 ±15V ±1000mA 89% ±660µF
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Input voltage range
9 18
VDC